
GPO issued during the Month of November-2025 (4th Week)
Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT "DISTRICT HANDLOOM OFFICER, NORTH GARO

26-11-2025 SHRI DHIRESH CH 
  MANWEAVING 

DEMONSTRATOR

122514028 26-11-2025 E-GPO1

27-11-2025  SMTI CHITRALEKHA DASWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  SWAPAN KR 

  DASWEAVING DEMONSTRATOR

122514027 27-11-2025 E-GPO2

DEPARTMENT "DISTRICT SERICULTURE OFFICER, EAST GARO

13-11-2025  SMTI MARSHILLA G MOMINWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  JEWITHSEN C 

  MOMINSERICULTURE 
DEMONSTRATOR

122513908 13-11-2025 E-GPO3

DEPARTMENT Additional Director Of Survey Meghalaya Shillong

31-10-2025   SMT ANNIE MANARKHALASI 122513827 31-10-2025 E-GPO4

DEPARTMENT B.D.O UMSNING COMMUNITY & RURAL DEVEL

30-10-2025 SMT TIDYNESS 
  KHARBYNGARACCOUNTANT 

CUM STORE KEEPER

122513661 30-10-2025 E-GPO5

DEPARTMENT BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER MAWSYNRAM

29-10-2025   SHRI MICHEAL CHYNESR. 
GRAM SEVAK

122513846 29-10-2025 E-GPO6

DEPARTMENT BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER ZIKZAK C&RD

19-11-2025 SHRI ENDARINE K 
  MARAKGRAM SEVAK GR-I

122513974 19-11-2025 E-GPO7



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST (ADMN) SHIL

27-11-2025 SHRI SMITH K 
  MARAKSUPERINTENDENT

122512727 27-11-2025 E-GPO8

DEPARTMENT CHIEF ENGINEER PHE MEGHALAYA SHILLONG

04-11-2025   SMT DUHLANG PASWETTHEAD 
ASSISTANT

122513850 04-11-2025 E-GPO9

12-11-2025 SHRI L GOJENDRA 
  SINGHAJUNIOR ENGINEER GR-I

122513928 12-11-2025 E-GPO10

DEPARTMENT Commandant 1st. Mlp Battalion Mawiong Shillong

25-11-2025 SHRI BANGSI RAM 
  BASUMATARYAB INSPECTOR

122514023 25-11-2025 E-GPO11

DEPARTMENT COMMANDANT 2ND MEGHALAYA POLICE BN.

17-11-2025 SHRI CLYFORTH K 
  SANGMAHAVILDAR

122513876 17-11-2025 E-GPO12

DEPARTMENT COMMANDANT 3RD MLP (1ST IR) BN SAHBSEIN

10-11-2025   SHRI INGSPAL LAWRINIANGAB 
SUB INSPECTOR

122513918 10-11-2025 E-GPO13

19-11-2025   SHRI NAR SINGHINSPECTOR (C) 122513976 19-11-2025 E-GPO14

21-11-2025 SHRI NESPIL W 
  MOMINHAVILDAR

122513993 21-11-2025 E-GPO15

DEPARTMENT COMMANDANT 5TH MLP BN. SAMANDA, EAST 

17-11-2025 SHRI FRYBINSTAND M. 
  SANGMAS.I

122513968 17-11-2025 E-GPO16

20-11-2025 LATE SHRI ALBERTH K. 
  SANGMAAB SUB INSPECTOR

122513995 20-11-2025 E-GPO17



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

20-11-2025  SMTI SIOLA KHARLAITWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  TRICKWELL T. 

  SANGMAAB SUB INSPECTOR

122513979 20-11-2025 E-GPO18

25-11-2025 SHRI SUBASH R 
  SANGMAHAVILDAR

122514001 25-11-2025 E-GPO19

DEPARTMENT COMMANDANT BORDER WING HOME GUARDS

04-11-2025   BAKYNTIEW TOHTIH  Of LATE 
  SHRI  BAKYNTIEW TOHTIHNAIK

122513723 04-11-2025 E-GPO20

13-11-2025   SMT ROSIANA WARJRIUDA 122513905 13-11-2025 E-GPO21

DEPARTMENT Commissioner Of Transport Meghalaya Shillong

29-10-2025 SMT PHOILINA 
  PAKMACHOWKIDAR

122513860 29-10-2025 E-GPO22

29-10-2025 SHRI DEBENDRA CH 
  BORDOLOIPEON

122513861 29-10-2025 E-GPO23

DEPARTMENT D.F.O EAST GARO HILLS SOCIAL FORESTRY DI

14-11-2025 SHRI RONALD K 
  SANGMAFORESTER- I

122513956 14-11-2025 E-GPO24

17-11-2025   SMT IVAN G MOMINUDA 122513958 17-11-2025 E-GPO25

DEPARTMENT D.H.S MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH (DM

27-11-2025 SMT ELINORA 
  KHARKONGORANIMAL 

ATTENDANT

122514034 27-11-2025 E-GPO26

DEPARTMENT Director Of Accounts And Treasuries  Shillong

28-11-2025 SHRI APILSON D 
  SANGMARECORD SORTER

122513169 28-11-2025 E-GPO27

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE MEGHALAYA SHI



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

03-11-2025  SMTI BINASHA PATHAWWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  NUTRITIOUS 

  KHARKONGORPEON

122513880 03-11-2025 E-GPO28

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF DAIRY DEVELOPMENT MEGHAL

04-11-2025   SHRI LOKRA D SHIRASR. 
DRIVER

122513894 04-11-2025 E-GPO29

DEPARTMENT Director Of Educational Research & Training Meghalay

17-11-2025 DR.(MRS.) EASTER BORN 
  SUTNGAASSOCIATE PROFESSOR

122513957 17-11-2025 E-GPO30

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF FISHERIES MEGHALAYA SHILLO

19-11-2025 SHRI MARKHIA KYNSAI 
  LYNGDOHFISHERMAN

122513975 19-11-2025 E-GPO31

20-11-2025 SHRI JELLINGSTONE 
  MARAKRIVER GUARD

122513990 20-11-2025 E-GPO32

31-10-2025   SMT PLOMCY LYNGKHOIL.D.A 122513862 31-10-2025 E-GPO33

DEPARTMENT Director Of Food & Civil Supplies  Shillong

04-11-2025 SHRI TOAIBAN KHRAWBOR 
  JYRWATYPIST

122513266 04-11-2025 E-GPO34

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF HORTICULTURE MEGHALAYA S

10-11-2025 SHRI GRESH D 
  SANGMAHORTICULTURE 

INSPECTOR

122513909 10-11-2025 E-GPO35

10-11-2025 SHRI CHURCHILL CH 
  SANGMAHORTICULTURE 

INSPECTOR

122513910 10-11-2025 E-GPO36

17-11-2025   SHRI GANGA DIENGDOHMALI 122513964 17-11-2025 E-GPO37



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT Director Of Information & Public Relations Meghalaya 

29-10-2025  SMTI PRETTI CH MARAKWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  KARESH M 

  SANGMASR. DRIVER

122513841 29-10-2025 E-GPO38

DEPARTMENT Director Of Mineral Resources Meghalaya Shillong

17-11-2025 SHRI PINARSING S 
  SANGMACHECKGATE GUARD

122513963 17-11-2025 E-GPO39

DEPARTMENT Director Of Printing & Stationary  Shillong

31-10-2025 SHRI HESTER 
  KHARMALKIREGISTRAR

122513397 31-10-2025 E-GPO40

DEPARTMENT Director Of Printing & Stationery Meghalaya Shillong

17-11-2025   SMT MINDIS SYIEMTIME WORK 
CHECKER

122513959 17-11-2025 E-GPO41

DEPARTMENT Director Of Social Welfare Shillong

12-11-2025   SMT ANGNUD KYNDIAHLADY 
SUPERVISOR

122513935 12-11-2025 E-GPO42

26-11-2025  SMTI SAJINI CH MARAKWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  RICHARD R MOMIN 

  REMAUDA

122513602 26-11-2025 E-GPO43

26-11-2025 SHRI WANKMEN 
  MAWRIEHUSBAND  Of LATE 

SMT  VICTORIA 
  KHONGSHEIL.D.A

122514030 26-11-2025 E-GPO44

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION 

20-11-2025 SHRI JIM REEVES A 
  SANGMAL.D.A

122513991 20-11-2025 E-GPO45



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

29-10-2025 SHRI JAMESTINE N 
  SANGMAUDA

122513863 29-10-2025 E-GPO46

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR SPORTS & YOUTH AFFAIRS GOVT. O

25-11-2025 SMT LALLAWMI CHAWHTE 
  NONGRUMSTENOGRAPHER 

GRADE III

122514022 25-11-2025 E-GPO47

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT HANDLOOM OFFICER  WEST JAINTIA

29-10-2025 SHRI RIANGMON 
  PASSAHWEAVING 

DEMONSTRATOR

122513870 29-10-2025 E-GPO48

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT MEDICAL AND HEALTH OFFICER EAS

03-11-2025   DR. EDMUND KHONGTHAWSR. 
MEDICAL & HEALTH OFFICER

122513857 03-11-2025 E-GPO49

12-11-2025  SMTI LOPHOR MYRTHONGWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  THWEN SING 

  SOHMATCHOWKIDAR

122513934 12-11-2025 E-GPO50

13-11-2025 SMT DEINIWANROY 
  PAKYNTEINPHARMACIST

122513919 13-11-2025 E-GPO51

13-11-2025   SMT PRISCA RAJEEC.H.O 122513942 13-11-2025 E-GPO52

20-11-2025 SMT CANBELDA 
  SYIEMLIEHHEALTH ASSISTANT

122513989 20-11-2025 E-GPO53

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICER NORT

29-10-2025 SMT MRINOMOY M 
  SANGMAHOSTEL MATRON

122512451 29-10-2025 E-GPO54

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICER WEST 

10-11-2025   LEBIDORIS DIENGDOH  Of LATE 
SMT  LEBIDORIS 

  DIENGDOHHEAD ASSISTANT

122513350 10-11-2025 E-GPO55



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT SERICULTURE OFFICER NORTH GAR

17-11-2025 SHRI PRATAP CH 
  RABHASERICULTURE 

DEMONSTRATOR

122513965 17-11-2025 E-GPO56

DEPARTMENT E.E. P.W.D(BUILDING) TURA BUILDING DIVISIO

25-11-2025  SMTI NOSHE R MARAKWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  BALSAM JOSEPH G. 

  MOMINSA

122512838 25-11-2025 E-GPO57

DEPARTMENT E.E. Pwd. (Road) N.H. Shillong Bye Pass Division

20-11-2025   SMT JENITA MALNGIANGSDA 122513994 20-11-2025 E-GPO58

DEPARTMENT Estate Officer G.A.D  E.K. Hills

20-11-2025   SMT PINDERJIT KAURSWEEPER 122513992 20-11-2025 E-GPO59

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer  Pwd (Roads) Mairang

18-11-2025  SAINBOKLANG KHARMAWLONG  
 Of LATE SHRI  SAINBOKLANG 

  KHARMAWLONGKHALASI

122513839 18-11-2025 E-GPO60

18-11-2025  BAPHINDAMANBHA NONGBSAP  
 Of LATE SMT  

BAPHINDAMANBHA 
  NONGBSAPJUNIOR ENGINEER

122513642 18-11-2025 E-GPO61

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer P.W.D (Building) Jowai Building D

06-11-2025 LATE SMT WELMINA 
  TALANGHEAD ASSISTANT

122513225 06-11-2025 E-GPO62

12-11-2025   SMT NESI CHALLAMCLEANER 122513912 12-11-2025 E-GPO63

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer P.W.D (Building) Shillong Buildin



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

13-11-2025 SMT PEARLCHALYNE 
  MARBANIANGTRACER

122513911 13-11-2025 E-GPO64

13-11-2025   SMT POLLY RABONSECTION 
ASSISTANT

122513929 13-11-2025 E-GPO65

DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.W.D (ROADS)  KHLIEH

12-11-2025   SMT MEETA ROY LHUIDTRACER 122513933 12-11-2025 E-GPO66

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer P.W.D (Roads) Central Division

12-11-2025 SHRI RANGPHIRA 
  KHARKONGORASSISTANT 

ENGINEER

122513915 12-11-2025 E-GPO67

DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.W.D (ROADS) JOWAI C

04-11-2025   SHRI FASTING LHUIDSECTION 
ASSTT.

122513892 04-11-2025 E-GPO68

12-11-2025 SMT WOMWARA 
  CHALLAMSECTION ASSTT.

122513913 12-11-2025 E-GPO69

13-11-2025   SHRI MOSES PHAWAASSTT. 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

122513917 13-11-2025 E-GPO70

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer P.W.D (Roads) Mawsynram Divisi

06-11-2025 SHRI WILSON ROY  
  DIENGDOHTSA

122513897 06-11-2025 E-GPO71

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer P.W.D (Roads) N.E.C Tura Divisio

04-11-2025 SHRI NIPENDRA 
  HAJONGCHOWKIDAR

122513901 04-11-2025 E-GPO72

DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.W.D (ROADS) SHANGP

25-11-2025   SHRI SAVIO SUTNGAJUNIOR 
ENGINEER

122514017 25-11-2025 E-GPO73



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer P.W.D (Roads) Tura North Divisio

13-11-2025 SMT RAJULLA R 
  MARAKCHOWKIDAR

122513926 13-11-2025 E-GPO74

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer P.W.D (Roads) Williamnagar Divis

25-11-2025 SHRI EVINGSTONE CH. 
  MARAKJUNIOR ENGINEER

122514010 25-11-2025 E-GPO75

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer Pwd (Roads) Nongstion

06-11-2025   SHRI KODANG RASHIRSA 122513840 06-11-2025 E-GPO76

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer Pwd (Roads) Umsning

11-11-2025   SMT ANJU SUNNTYPIST 122513312 11-11-2025 E-GPO77

25-11-2025  SMTI PRATIMA HALOIWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  RAJEN KUMAR 

  HALOICHOWKIDAR

122514019 25-11-2025 E-GPO78

DEPARTMENT JT. DIRECTOR (ADMN) DIRECTORATE A.H & VE

03-11-2025 SMT MARVELLOUS 
  KHARSAHNOHSR. VETERINARY 

ASSTT

122513878 03-11-2025 E-GPO79

03-11-2025 SMTI ROSE MARY 
  KHARDUITWIFE  Of LATE SHRI  

RIEWSAN PAUL 
  MARBANIANGVETERINARY 

ASSISTANT

122513877 03-11-2025 E-GPO80

DEPARTMENT Jt. Director Of School Education & Literacy  West Garo

04-11-2025   SMT UTTORA G SANGMALADY 
SOCIAL EDUCATION ORGANISER

122513316 04-11-2025 E-GPO81

DEPARTMENT JT. DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITER



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

21-11-2025  SMTI AIULIAN SWERWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  KHROINSTAR 

  RANISOCIAL EDUCATION 
ORGANISER

122513987 21-11-2025 E-GPO82

DEPARTMENT JT. SECY TO THE G.O.M DEPARTMENT OF AGRI

03-11-2025 SMT BATRITY MYLLIEM 
  UMLONGDirector

122513881 03-11-2025 E-GPO83

DEPARTMENT Principal Pinemount School  Shillong

11-11-2025 SMT KEENLYNORA 
  NONGBRIASSTT. MATRON

122513871 11-11-2025 E-GPO84

DEPARTMENT PRINCIPAL PWD SECTION ASSISTANT TRAININ

06-11-2025  SMTI TWILTY TARIANGWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  EMKUPAR 

  MAWKHLIENGEX-SECTION 
ASSTT

122513903 06-11-2025 E-GPO85

DEPARTMENT Registrar General  The High Court Of Meghalaya Shillo

25-11-2025  SHRI AKHIL DASHUSBAND  Of 
 
LATE SMT  BIBHA 

  NATHATTENDER

122513848 25-11-2025 E-GPO86

DEPARTMENT S.D.O. Dalu Civil Sub Division  West Garo Hills

04-11-2025   SHRI SWAPAN SONERHEAD 
ASSISTANT

122513767 04-11-2025 E-GPO87

DEPARTMENT SECRETARY MEGHALAYA LEGISLATIVE ASSE

17-11-2025   SMT HETTY G MOMINMEMBER 
ATTENDANT

122513966 17-11-2025 E-GPO88

DEPARTMENT SPECIAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (SB-I), 



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

12-11-2025 SHRI DEWAN JOYNAL 
  ABEDININSPECTOR OF POLICE

122512054 12-11-2025 E-GPO89

DEPARTMENT Sub Divisional School Education Officer Amlarem

12-11-2025 SMT SNEHOLOTA LAMIN 
  GADEWL.P TEACHER

122513925 12-11-2025 E-GPO90

12-11-2025   SMT ROSYLINA BUAML.P 
TEACHER

122513924 12-11-2025 E-GPO91

12-11-2025   SMT DA- E- LASOLIN LIPONL.P 
TEACHER

122513921 12-11-2025 E-GPO92

12-11-2025   SMT LAWRENCIA POHSHNAL.P 
TEACHER

122513923 12-11-2025 E-GPO93

14-11-2025   SMT BEAUTIFUL SURONGL.P 
TEACHER

122513940 14-11-2025 E-GPO94

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

30-10-2025   SMT DELICIOUS BAMONASSTT. 
TEACHER

122513461 30-10-2025 E-GPO95

DEPARTMENT Sub Divisional School Education Officer Mawkyrwat

20-11-2025 SHRI READVERB R 
  MARAKASSTT. TEACHER

122513973 20-11-2025 E-GPO96

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

20-11-2025 SHRI KELBINSON 
  SANGMAASSTT. TEACHER

122513982 20-11-2025 E-GPO97

25-11-2025   SHRI ITHINGSON D MARAKL.P 
TEACHER

122514015 25-11-2025 E-GPO98

25-11-2025   SHRI WILLITHON R MARAKL.P 
TEACHER

122514014 25-11-2025 E-GPO99



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

25-11-2025   SMT LAKSHMI BALA RABHAL.P 
TEACHER

122514026 25-11-2025 E-GPO100

25-11-2025   SHRI SOLLIL MOMINL.P 
TEACHER

122514003 25-11-2025 E-GPO101

25-11-2025   SHRI LUCKSTONE R MARAKL.P 
TEACHER

122514016 25-11-2025 E-GPO102

26-11-2025  SMTI SOHRELISA ARENGHWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  JULLIAN 

  MARAKL.P TEACHER

122514000 26-11-2025 E-GPO103

26-11-2025  SHRI PRADIP RABHAHUSBAND  
 Of LATE SMT  ANJALI BALA 

  RABHAL.P TEACHER

122514018 26-11-2025 E-GPO104

26-11-2025  SMTI GOMILASH SANGMAWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  JOHN DAVID D 

  MOMINASSTT. TEACHER

122514008 26-11-2025 E-GPO105

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

20-11-2025   SHRI PARIMAL CH HAJONGL.P 
TEACHER

122513971 20-11-2025 E-GPO106

20-11-2025   SMT MIRABELLA G SANGMAL.P 
TEACHER

122513977 20-11-2025 E-GPO107

21-11-2025   SMT ABALA BALA HAJONGL.P 
TEACHER

122513972 21-11-2025 E-GPO108

21-11-2025   SMT DRAUPADI HAJONGL.P 
TEACHER

122513970 21-11-2025 E-GPO109

21-11-2025 SMTI BRINDALINE K 
  SANGMAWIFE  Of LATE SHRI  

  NEKGUL B MARAKL.P TEACHER

122513997 21-11-2025 E-GPO110

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

12-11-2025 SMT BRINILLA R 
  MARAKTEACHER

122513907 12-11-2025 E-GPO111



Applicaton 
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12-11-2025 SMT PRILLINE M 
  SANGMAASSTT. TEACHER

122513939 12-11-2025 E-GPO112

12-11-2025 SMT FLORENCE R 
  MARAKASSTT. TEACHER

122513930 12-11-2025 E-GPO113

14-11-2025 SHRI ALITHSON G 
  MOMINASSTT. TEACHER

122513941 14-11-2025 E-GPO114

20-11-2025   SMT ETHELINA B MARAKHEAD 
TEACHER

122513668 20-11-2025 E-GPO115

26-11-2025 SHRI ALLIPSON A 
  SANGMAHEAD TEACHER

122514006 26-11-2025 E-GPO116

31-10-2025   SHRI LINDSON N MARAKHEAD 
TEACHER

122513749 31-10-2025 E-GPO117

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

12-11-2025   SMT KRISTINA SANGMAL.P 
TEACHER

122513932 12-11-2025 E-GPO118

14-11-2025   SHRI BARGESH M MARAKL.P 
TEACHER

122513955 14-11-2025 E-GPO119

DEPARTMENT Sub-Divisional School Education Officer  Ri-Bhoi Distr

04-11-2025 SHRI NORMAL ROY 
  THANGKHIEWHEADMASTER

122513853 04-11-2025 E-GPO120

04-11-2025   SHRI JOSEPH MARINGASSTT. 
TEACHER

122513852 04-11-2025 E-GPO121

25-11-2025   SHRI RESTEIN MAWLONGHEAD 
TEACHER

122513999 25-11-2025 E-GPO122

DEPARTMENT SUB-DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

03-11-2025 SMT RESMEMORABLE 
  RYNTATHIANGASSTT. TEACHER

122513882 03-11-2025 E-GPO123
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10-11-2025 SMT TWISNOLIAN 
  LAWRINIANGASSTT. TEACHER

122513817 10-11-2025 E-GPO124

17-11-2025 SHRI DIBARBOR 
  LYNGDOHASSTT. TEACHER

122513962 17-11-2025 E-GPO125

29-10-2025   SHRI HANDWELL JYRWAASSTT. 
TEACHER

122513869 29-10-2025 E-GPO126

DEPARTMENT SUB-DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

20-11-2025 SHRI KUKILSON T 
  SANGMAHUSBAND  Of LATE 

  SMT  AISLINE D SHIRAGOVT. 
L.P SCHOOL TEACHER

122513986 20-11-2025 E-GPO127

25-11-2025   SHRI SLEPTON A SANGMAHEAD 
TEACHER

122514012 25-11-2025 E-GPO128

25-11-2025 LATE SMT THANORA N 
  SANGMATEACHER

122514025 25-11-2025 E-GPO129

DEPARTMENT SUPDT. OF POLICE, ANTI  INFILTRATION  DIRE

27-11-2025   SHRI RAMESH RAYHEAD 
CONSTABLE

122513311 27-11-2025 E-GPO130

DEPARTMENT Superintendent Of Police  Baghmara  South Garo Hills

12-11-2025   SHRI DOMINIK LYNGDOHAB 
SUB INSPECTOR

122513931 12-11-2025 E-GPO131

17-11-2025   SHRI TONURAM R MARAKLNK 122513967 17-11-2025 E-GPO132

26-11-2025  SMTI ANITA BASUMATARYWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  PRABIT 

  BASUMATARYU B CONSTABLE

122514032 26-11-2025 E-GPO133

27-11-2025  SMTI ROSSBINA D SANGMAWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  PENG 

  MARAKAB CONSTABLE

122514038 27-11-2025 E-GPO134
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received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (C) M.P.R.O SHIL

18-11-2025   SHRI BICKAR R. MARAKSUB 
INSPECTOR

122513755 18-11-2025 E-GPO135

18-11-2025   SHRI BHIM CH HAJONGSUB 
INSPECTOR

122513636 18-11-2025 E-GPO136

DEPARTMENT Superintendent Of Police East Khasi Hills  Shillong

04-11-2025  SMTI ARCHANA PANDEYWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  NAND KISHOR 

  PANDEYU B CONSTABLE

122513890 04-11-2025 E-GPO137

06-11-2025 LATE SHRI NOBARIUS 
  MAWLONGAB CONSTABLE

122513597 06-11-2025 E-GPO138

18-11-2025 SHRI SATYANARAYAN 
  YADAVHEAD CONSTABLE

122513361 18-11-2025 E-GPO139

18-11-2025 SMT STREAMLET 
  WANSHNONGUB INSPECTOR

122513744 18-11-2025 E-GPO140

25-11-2025  SMTI NERZOLINE ARENGHWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  RANGKUSTAR N 

  ARENGHABI

122514013 25-11-2025 E-GPO141

DEPARTMENT SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, NORTH GARO HI

15-10-2025   SHRI THENG T. SANGMAAB 
CONSTABLE

122512823 15-10-2025 E-GPO142

DEPARTMENT Superitendent Of Police Nongpoh Ri-Bhoi Dist

12-11-2025   SHRI RATAN DASHAVILDAR 122513927 12-11-2025 E-GPO143

DEPARTMENT U/SECY TO THE G.O.M SOIL & WATER CONSER

29-10-2025 SHRI ZENEDICK D 
  SHIRADIRECTOR

122513628 29-10-2025 E-GPO144



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT Under Secretary P.W.D.(R&B) Works Branch Shillong

07-11-2025 SHRI PAUL VANDRO 
  LYNGDOHCHIEF ENGINEER 

(HEW) SHILLONG

122513904 07-11-2025 E-GPO145

27-11-2025 SHRI YOOWANKI 
  LYNGDOHEXECUTIVE 

ENGINEER

122513543 27-11-2025 E-GPO146

27-11-2025 SHRI BARILANG WARR  
  PHIRASECRETARY

122513559 27-11-2025 E-GPO147

DEPARTMENT Under Secretary To The Govt. Of Meghalaya Planning 

31-10-2025   SHRI TERENCE PYNGROPEPEON 122513622 31-10-2025 E-GPO148

DEPARTMENT UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF MEGHA

20-11-2025 SHRI SEKWEN SING 
  SYIEMLIEHACCOUNTS OFFICER

122513984 20-11-2025 E-GPO149

DEPARTMENT UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF MEGHA

20-11-2025 SMT ICYLINDA 
  LAMARESTENOGRAPHER 

GRADE-I

122513383 20-11-2025 E-GPO150

DEPARTMENT UNDER SECT TO THE GOVT. OF MEGHALAYA S

04-11-2025 SHRI PROHITSON B 
  SANGMAJAMADAR

122513898 04-11-2025 E-GPO151

10-11-2025 SHRI BEDMINTHONE 
  MOMINJAMADAR

122513916 10-11-2025 E-GPO152


